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Saturday, December 1, 2018

o Install new trail signs at both ends of the Big Bend trail, Lick Log, and Burrell’s
Ford
e Saturday, January 5, 2019
o General maintenance on a section of the Foothills trail. The location will be
announced a few weeks before the activity.
e Saturday, January 26, 2019

o General maintenance on a section of the Foothills trail. The location will be

announced a few weeks before the activity.
e Saturday, February 23, 2019

o Campsite improvement hike. We will be adding benches, a steel fire ring with
grill, clearing the water source, smoothing tent pads, painting blazes, and

installing a bear bag cable and campsite sign. Location will be decided later.
e Saturday, March 30, 2019

o General maintenance on a section of the Foothills trail. The location will be
announced a few weeks before the activity.
e Saturday, April 27, 2019

o General maintenance on a section of the Foothills trail. The location will be

announced a few weeks before the activity.

« Contact ANDREW GLEASON, FHT Maintenance Coordinator * andrewandwilla@hotmail.com



e Saturday, May 18, 2019

o Campsite improvement hike. We will be adding benches, a steel fire ring with
grill, clearing the water source, smoothing tent pads, painting blazes, and

installing a bear bag cable and campsite sign. Location will be decided later.
e Saturday, June 29, 2019

o General maintenance on a section of the Foothills trail. The location will be

announced a few weeks before the activity.
e Saturday, July 27, 2019
O General maintenance on a section of the Foothills trail. The location will be

announced a few weeks before the activity.

e Saturday, September 7, 2019

o Campsite improvement hike. We will be adding benches, a steel fire ring with
grill, clearing the water source, smoothing tent pads, painting blazes, and

installing a bear bag cable and campsite sign. Location will be decided later.
e Saturday, September 28, 2019

o General maintenance on a section of the Foothills trail. The location will be

announced a few weeks before the activity.
e Saturday, November 2, 2019

o Annual Meeting Maintenance Hike

« Contact ANDREW GLEASON, FHT Maintenance Coordinator * andrewandwilla@hotmail.com



e Saturday, November 30, 2019

o Campsite improvement hike. We will be adding benches, a steel fire ring with
grill, clearing the water source, smoothing tent pads, painting blazes, and
installing a bear bag cable and campsite sign. Location will be decided later.

e Saturday, January 4, 2020

o General maintenance on a section of the Foothills trail. The location will be

announced a few weeks before the activity.

« Contact ANDREW GLEASON, FHT Maintenance Coordinator * andrewandwilla@hotmail.com



